# POLISH FINANCIAL SUPERVISION AUTHORITY

		Current Report No.	6	/	2021			
Date:	Feb 3 2021							
Abbreviated issuer name:								
FAMUR S.A.								

#### Subject:

Contract for delivery of mining machinery to Inaglinsky mine (Russia) – update

### Legal basis:

Article 17(1) of MAR – Inside information

### Text of the report:

Further to Current Report No. 29/2020 of December 14th 2020, the Management Board of FAMUR S.A. of Katowice (the "Company") announces that it has received a letter from Polskie Maszyny Group sp. z o.o. concerning postponement of the contractual completion date by at least 6 (six) months due to the ongoing SARS-CoV-2 pandemic, which is affecting execution of the project contemplated by the contract.

	(full issuer name)		
FAMUR S.A.	Electromechanical (ele)		
(abbreviated issuer name)	(sector according to the WSE)		
40-698	Katowice		
(postal code)	(city/town)		
Armii Krajowej	51		
(street)	(number)		
(+48 32) 359 63 00	(+48 32) 359 66 77		
(phone)	(fax)		
sekretariat@famur.com.pl	www.famur.com		
(email)			
634-012-62-46	270641528		
(Tax Identification Number – NIP)	(Industry Identification Number – REGON)		

## SIGNATURES OF AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVES

Date	Full name	Position	Signature
Feb 3 2021	Mirosław Bendzera	President of the	
		Management Board	
Feb 3 2021	Adam Toborek	Vice President of the	
		Management Board,	
		Underground Segment	
		Export Sales	

FAMUR S.A.

6/2021